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LETTER OF REPRIMAND

Bernie Van Till
Preservation Properties
Capital Square, Suite 245
Des Moines, IA 50309

This Letter of Reprimand is issued in accordance with the Default Decision and
Order in Case Nos. 2001 JECDB 01 and 2001 IECDB 19, the terms of which you have
not yet achieved compliance.

The Board determined that you failed to timely file January 31, 2001 and July 31,
2001 lobbyist client reports in violation of Iowa Code section 68B.38 and issues this
Letter of Reprimand to be placed in your public disclosure file in the Board’s office in
Des Moines.

This Letter of Reprimand is part of the Board’s final order in this matter. Judicial
review of the action may be sought within 30 days pursuant to Jowa Code section
17A.19.

Dated this 23rd day of July, 2003, in Des Moines (Polk County), Iowa.
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